unaudited pro forma consolidated financial data should be read in conjunction with our unaudited consolidated financial statements set forth in
our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended March 30, 2002 and our audited consolidated financial statements set forth
in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2001, each of which is attached as an appendix, and “Capitalization” and
“Selected Consolidated Financial Data,” included in this offering circular.

   The unaudited pro forma financial data is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not indicative of our future financial position or
future results of operations after completion of this exchange offering or our future financial position or future results of operations that would
have occurred if the exchange offering had been consummated as of the dates described above.

21

Year Ended December 31, 2001 Three Months Ended March 30, 2002

As As
Reported Adjustments Pro Forma Reported Adjustments Pro Forma

(in thousands, except per share data)
Consolidated Statements of

Operations Data:
Net revenues   $ 51,484   $ —   $ 51,484   $ 6,670   $ —   $ 6,670
Cost of net revenues   41,729   —   41,729   5,707   —   5,707

Gross profit   9,755   —   9,755   963   —   963
Operating expenses:
  Research and development   14,478   —   14,478   3,129   —   3,129
  Selling, general and administrative   6,745   —   6,745   1,710   —   1,710

   Total operating expenses   21,223   —   21,223   4,839   —   4,839

Operating loss   (11,468 )   —   (11,468 )   (3,876 )   —   (3,876 )
Interest expense   (2,912 )   (225 )   (3,137 )   (667 )   (454 )   (1,121 )
Interest income and other, net   1,065   —   1,065   185   —   185

Loss from continuing operations before

income taxes   (13,315 )   (225 )   (13,540 )   (4,358 )   (454 )   (4,812 )
Provision for (benefit from) income

taxes   4,424   —   4,424   (2,214 )   —   (2,214 )

Loss from continuing operations   (17,739 )   (225 )   (17,964 )   (2,144 )   (454 )   (2,598 )
Gain from repurchase of convertible

notes   803   —   803   —   —   —

Net income (loss)   $ (16,936 )   $ (225 )   $ (17,161 )   $ (2,144 )   $ (454 )   $ (2,598 )

The impact of the exchange offer on the Balance Sheet at March 30, 2002 is presented as if the exchange offer had been effective March 30,
2002.

Assumptions and Footnotes:

22

Year Ended December 31, 2001 Three Months Ended March 30, 2002

As As
Reported Adjustments Pro Forma Reported Adjustments Pro Forma

(in thousands, except per share data)
Basic and diluted earnings per share:
  Loss from continuing operations   $ (1.48 )   $ (1.50 )   $ (0.18 )   $ (0.22 )
  Net income (loss)   $ (1.42 )   $ (1.44 )   $ (0.18 )   $ (0.22 )

  Shares used in per share
calculations   11,955   11,955   12,041   12,041

At March 30, 2002

As Reported Adjustments Pro Forma

(in thousands)
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet Data:
Cash and cash equivalents(1)   $ 14,464   $ (7,546 )   $ 6,918
Working capital   26,359   (7,546 )   18,813
Total assets(2)   61,296   (7,495 )   53,801
Long-term debt   37,545   (6,946 )   30,599
Total shareholders’  equity(3)   (579 )   (549 )   (1,128 )
Other Data:
Ratio of earnings to fixed charges(4)   N/A   N/A
Book value per share   $ (0.05 )   $ (0.09 )

(1)  The reduction in cash and cash equivalents reflects $6,946,000 of cash paid to the noteholders upon the assumed exchange of
$37,545,000 of the existing notes and $600,000 cash paid as transaction costs in connection with this exchange offer.

(2)  In addition to the $7,546,000 reduction in cash, unamortized debt issuance costs of $438,000 will be eliminated in connection with the

extinguishment of the $37,545,000 of existing notes. Debt issuance cost of $489,000 related to this offering will be capitalized and